
State Fiscal Year
Project Budgeting

(District Engineering)

(Dollars in Thousands)

August Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

7/2016- 
6/2017

7/2017- 
6/2021

Scoping and Design Projects

Clay
MO 291
4P3099

KC

To add a scoping project to improve corridor.

$20 $60
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for corridor improvements from Ash to I-435 in Kansas City. 

$64 $16 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $20) now $60)

District Engineering:
$20 $60

State: Local:
$64 $16 $0
Fed:

1 of 1STIP Section 3, Administrative Amendment July 25, 2016



Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
August Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

Tentative
Award State

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way FundsDescription of Location / Improvement / FundingRoute Job No.CountyDistrict

(Dollars in Thousands)

2017 RW
2017 CN

Funding Source: Available SFY 2017 STIP Funds.
Reason: To add right of way for existing construction project.

Repair slide 0.9 mile north of Rte. MM, near Browning. NW 1P3155BMO 5Sullivan $0 $1

(was $11 (was $6
now $11) now $7)

2017 RW
2017 CN

Funding Source: Available SFY 2017 STIP Funds.
Reason: To add right of way for an existing construction project.

Replace bridge over Middle Fabius River 0.5 mile west of Rte. Y near 
Monticello. Project involves bridge J0157.

NE 2S3108MO 16Lewis $0 $1

(was $1,357 (was $297
now $1,357) now $298)

2018 CN

Funding Source: Available SFY 2017 STIP Funds.
Reason: To modify existing project budget.

Bridge improvements at various locations from Blue Ridge Blvd. to I-70.  
Project involves twin bridges A1349, A1346, A1347, A2145, A2147, 
A2149, A2150, A2443, and single bridges A2143, A2142, A2144, A3408, 
A2122. 

KC 4I3168IS 470Jackson $0 $346

(was $9,896 (was $1,113
now $9,896) now $1,459)

Federal Oversight

2017 CN

Funding Source: 8S3058.

Reason: To split project from 8S3058, increase scope, and add funding for 
pavement improvement.

Pavement improvements on Airport Boulevard and at roundabout with Rte. 
EE. $206,890 Springfield-Branson National Airport. $63,320 City of 
Springfield.

SW 8S3058BCST 
AIRPOR
T BLVD

Greene $237 $33

(was $0 (was $0

now $237) now $33)

July, 25, 20161 of 2STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment



Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
August Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

Tentative
Award State

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way FundsDescription of Location / Improvement / FundingRoute Job No.CountyDistrict

(Dollars in Thousands)

2017 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To split out project 8S3058B.

Pavement and safety improvements from Rte. AB to Rte. 160. SW 8S3058RT EEGreene -$237 -$33

(was $982 (was $138
now $745) now $105)

2017 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To modify existing project scope.

ADA Transition Plan improvements at various locations from east of 
Church Street to west of East Street in Calhoun and from Indiana Street to 
Center Street in Windsor. $81,000 Statewide Transportation Alternatives 
funds.

SW 7P3115MO 52Henry $0 $0

(was $272 (was $123
now $272) now $123)

$0 $348Total:

July, 25, 20162 of 2STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment


